PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3742592

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VLADIMIR REZNIK	04/21/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RANGEVIDEO LLC
Street Address:	15101 NE 21 AVE
City:	NORTH MIAMI BEACH
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33162

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29542846

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 305-563-4655

Email: max@kaganovlaw.com

Correspondent Name: MAX KAGANOV Address Line 1: 5455 TAMIAMI TRAIL

Address Line 2: SUITE 255

Address Line 4: CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA 33134

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RV-002-DCOA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAX KAGANOV, ESQ
SIGNATURE:	/Max Kaganov/
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Reznik Patent Application Assignment 21apr2015_SIGNED#page1.tif source=Reznik Patent Application Assignment 21apr2015_SIGNED#page2.tif

PATENT 503695954 REEL: 037753 FRAME: 0635

ASSIGNMENT OF USA PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, VLADIMIR REZNIK, as applicant and inventor, hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", whose address is 15101 NE 21 Ave., NORTH MIAMI BEACH, FL 33162 and which solely owns the entire right, title and interest to pending patent application:

Serial number: 29/524,089 (the "APPLICATION")

Filing Date: 16 April 2015

Title: HEAD MOUNTED DISPLAY

Whereas, RANGEVIDEO, LLC, hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE" whose mailing address 15101 NE 21 Ave., NORTH MIAMI BEACH, FL 33162 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of -TEN- dollars (\$ 10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to said APPLICATION and any patent, divisional or continuation applications resulting therefrom in the United States and the World to said ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to assign the entire right, title, and interest in said APPLICATION to ASSIGNEE and to issue the resulting United States Patent to said ASSIGNEE for ASSIGNEE's sole use and benefit to the full end of the term for which any resulting patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR:			
x //2e_	J-11/21	///	R REZNIK
Signature	date	Typed or Printe	ed Name
applicant and inventor		COOPER CONTROL	
Title/Position		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	MMISSION # FF193253
STATE OF FLORIÐA)	A CONTRACT FYPI	RES January 27 2019
COUNTY OF JAKE) SEAL	(407 1997)	numaria Conference and Conference an
The foregoing ins	trument was acknow VLADIMIF	owledged before me this RREZNIK	day of who is
() personally known or	produced	Dinz ficase	as identification.
from 1			
NOTARY PUBLIC, Stat	e of FLORIDA		

PATENT REEL: 037753 FRAME: 0636

Attorney Docket: Reznik

<u>RECEIPT</u>

ASSIGNEE:			
X V. Redo	4/, 2/. /5 date	VLADIMIR REZ Typed or Printed Nam	
manager of Rangevideo.	<u>LLC</u>		
Title/Position			181.0
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF JUNE)) SEAL:	HERNS PIER MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANA	27 2019
	ment was acknowleds		day of
	VLADIMIR REZ	NIKwho is	
personally known or () produced	7 <i>iy82 c309</i> 3 as	identification.
NOTAR PUBLIC, State of	f FLORIDA		

RECORDED: 02/17/2016